fabrication of two (2) new control panels for the two (2) existing GEA Westfalia centrifuges, installation of the control 
panels, providing auxiliary equipment wiring to the control panels, programming, and testing for proper operation in 
accordance with Attachment A – Scope of Work.  

A. The contract time shall be three hundred sixty-five (365) Calendar Days.

B. For bonding purposes, the estimated project cost is approximately $540,000.

C. A Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Site Visit is scheduled for this contract on Thursday July 24, 2025, starting PROMPTLY 
at 11:00 a.m. at the Union Mine Wastewater Treatment Plant located at 5700 Union Mine Road, El Dorado,

[...]

pursuant to Article 50. 

Article 4. COMMENCEMENT AND COMPLETION 

The Work to be performed under this Contract shall commence on the date specified in the Notice to Proceed issued by County.  
The work shall be diligently prosecuted to completion within three hundred sixty-five (365) Calendar Days commencing 
from the date shown on the Contractor Notice to Proceed. 

County and Contractor recognize that time is of the essence of the Agreement and that County will suffer loss if the Work is 
not completed within the time specified in the above paragraph, plus any extensions thereof allowed in accordance with Article